

Town of Petawawa

Regular Meeting of Council Agenda August 12, 2024 at 6:30 p.m.

Call to Order

Land Acknowledgement

Moment of Silent Reflection

Approval of Agenda

Disclosure of Pecuniary Interest

Approval of Minutes

1. Council Meeting (July 22, 2024)

Presentations

<u>By-laws</u>

 By-law 1680/24 – being a by-law to authorize the Execution of a Community Transportation Service Sustainability Plan Agreement with Carefor Health and Community Services

Attachment #1: Schedule "A" – Form of Contract

- By-law 1681/24 being a by-law to repeal By-law 1548/22, being a by-law to require an applicant to consult with the municipality prior to making an application under the Planning Act Attachment #1: PL-23-2024 – Pre-Consultation By-law 1548/22 Attachment #2: PL-23-2024 – By-law 1548/22
- By-law 1682/24 being a by-law to amend By-law 456/07 of the Corporation of the Town of Petawawa, as amended Attachment #1: Schedule "A"

 By-law 1683/24 – being a by-law to amend By-law 456/07 of the Corporation of the Town of Petawawa, as amended Attachment #1: Schedule "A"

Correspondence

<u>Minutes</u>

- 1. Festival Hall Committee Meeting (May 31, 2024)
- 2. Petawawa Business Advisory Network Meeting (July 2, 2024)

Staff Reports

 PL-24-2024 – Official Plan Update – Approved by County of Renfrew Attachment #1: County of Renfrew Notice of Decision Attachment #2: County of Renfrew Decision

Councillor Reports

Closed Meeting

Confirming By-law

<u>Adjournment</u>